
SNA of Ohio 2022-2023 Board of Directors 
 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
Janelle Brunswick, SNS 
President 
Mason City SD 
211 North East St. 
Mason, OH 45040 
(513) 336-6526 
brunswickj@masonohioschools.com  
 
Ashley Morena 
President-Elect 
Food Service Director 
Canton Local SD 
4537 15th NW  
Canton, OH  44708 
(330) 484-8010 ext. 4012 
ashley@projectschoolnutrition.com  
 
Kelsey Warren 
Vice President 
Sycamore Community Schools 
5959 Hagewa Dr. 
Blue Ash, OH  45242 
513-686-1796        
warrenk@sycamoreschools.org 
 
Andrew Mendez 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Food Service Director 
Kenston Local SD 
9500 Bainbridge Rd.  
Chagrin Falls, OH  44023 
(440) 543-3121 
andrew.mendez@kenstonapps.org 
 
Tiffany McCleese, SNS 
Immediate Past President/ Nominating/SNF State 
Ambassador 
West Clermont Local SD 
4350 Aicholtz Rd, Suite 220 
Cincinnati, OH  45245 
513-943-5038        
mccleese_t2@westcler.org 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Tracey Hogan 
Executive Director (ex officio) 
School Nutrition Assn. of Ohio 
400 West Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 120 
Worthington, OH  43085 
(614) 228-4725  
Tracey@Assnoffices.com  
 
Jennifer Bujak-Hirsch, SNS 
Lead Regional Director 
Crestwood Local SD 
11256 Bowen Rd. 
Mantua, OH  44255 
(330) 357-8206      
jhirsch@crestwoodschools.org 
 
 
 

APPOINTED/ELECTED/EX-OFFICIO 
 
Erin Kvach (2024) 
Membership 
ESC of the Western Reserve 
8221 Auburn Rd. 
Painesville, OH  44077 
(440) 350-2563 
ekvach@escwr.org 
 
Briana Cates (2024) 
Marketing 
Berea City SD 
390 Fair Street 
Berea, OH  44017 
(440) 243-6000 
bcates@bereaschools.org 
 
Deanne Kelbley, RD, LD (2024) 
Legislation 
Amherst Exempted Village SD 
8145 Mapleway Dr 
Olmsted Falls, OH  44138 
(440) 988-1991   
deanne_kelbley@amherstk12.org 
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Liz Wellman (2023) 
Professional Development 
Fairfield City SD 
4641 Bach Ln. 
Fairfield OH  45014 
(513) 829-6300        
wellman_l@fairfieldcityschools.com 
 
Krys Hess, SNS (2023) 
Nutrition 
Adams County/Ohio Valley Local SD 
141 Lloyd Rd. 
West Union, OH  45693 
(937) 544-5586 
krys.hess@ovsd.us 
 
Linda Eichenberger, SNS (2023) 
Resolution & Bylaws 
Hamilton Educational Service Center 
6480 Ridge Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  45213 
(513) 742-2200        
linda@upcorv.org 
 
Brian Davis 
ODE Child Nutrition Representative (ex officio) 
Assistant Director 
Office of Nutrition, Ohio Dept. of Education 
25 South Front Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183  
(614) 728-2024  
brian.davis@education.ohio.gov 
 

 
 
REGIONAL DIRECTORS 
 
Jennifer Rex (2023) 
Northeast Regional Director 
Plain Local Schools 
901 44th. St. NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 
(330) 493-5569 work 
rexj@plainlocal.org 
 
 
 

 
Bethany Lenko (2023) 
Central Regional Director 
Olentangy Local SD 
7840  Graphics Way 
Lewis Center, OH  43035 
(740) 657-4052  
bethany_lenko@olsd.us 
 
Stacey Bettis (2023) 
East Central Regional Director 
Stark County ESC 
406 East Street 
Minerva, OH 44657 
(330) 868-6293 
bettiss@minerva.sparcc.org  
 
Lori McKean Brace (2023) 
Northwest Regional Director 
Wapakoneta City SD 
606 S Wayne St 
Kenton, OH  43326 
419-739-2910        
mckelo@wapak.org 
 
Jennifer Bujak-Hirsch, SNS (2024) 
North Central Regional Director 
Crestwood Local SD 
11256 Bowen Rd. 
Mantua, OH  44255 
(330) 357-8206      
jhirsch@crestwoodschools.org 
 
Megan Grippa (2024) 
Southwest Regional Director 
West Clermont Local SD 
4357 Ferguson Dr., Suite 200 
Cincinnati, OH  45245 
(513) 943-5070 
grippa_m@my.westcler.org 
 
TBD (2024) 
Southeast Regional Director 
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Mary Lynne Bierman (2024) 
West Central Regional Director 
Kettering City SD 
500 Lincoln Park Blvd 
Kettering, OH  45429-3492 
937-499-1449      
marylynne.bierman@ketteringschools.org 

 
 
INDUSTRY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 
Kevin Leonard 
Industry Advisory Council Chair 
Specialty Equipment Sales Co. (SESCO) 
(513) 310-9043 
kevinl@sesco.biz 
 
 
Alison Powers 
Industry Advisory Council Vice-Chair (ex-officio) 
J.T.M. Food Group 
(574) 242-0962 
alisonpowers@jtmfoodgroup.com 
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